PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIGENT BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN WALTHAM, INC.
Street Address:	35 GATEHOUSE DRIVE
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17194850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)848-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17818484020

Email: cmcarroll@medlencarroll.com, docketing@medlencarroll.com,

rldalton@medlencarroll.com, aaeverson@medlencarroll.com

Correspondent Name: CAITLIN CARROLL
Address Line 1: 12 GEARY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELLI-19812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/caitlin carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign1595intellitoqiagensigned#page1.tif

source=BOD ResolutionNameChangefromIBStoQIAGENWalthamInc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056178 FRAME: 0001

506649108

INTELLIGENT BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.

Action by Sole Director Without a Meeting

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

August 19th, 2016

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the sole Director of Intelligent Bio-Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consents to the following action and directs that this writing be placed with the records of the meetings of the Directors of the Corporation to be treated for all purposes as a special meeting of the Directors of the Corporation.

The adoption of the following resolution:

Change the Name of the Corporation from Intelligent Bio-Systems, Inc. to QIAGEN Waltham, Inc. in Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to amend Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation by changing the name of the Corporation from Intelligent Bio-Systems, Inc. to QIAGEN Waltham, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended, so that, said Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is QIAGEN Waltham, Inc. (the "Corporation").

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date first set forth above.

Peer M. Schatz Sole Dixector

> PATENT REEL: 056178 FRAME: 0002